### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7006429

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION TO THE SPELLING OF THE RECEIVING PARTY'S NAME IN THE COVER SHEET OF THE CONVERSION PREVIOUSLY RECORDED

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALPHA SINTERED METALS, INC.	12/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHA SINTERED METALS, LLC
Street Address:	95 MASON RUN RD
City:	RIDGWAY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15853

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8999229

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sforte@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 39400 WOODWARD AVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M FORTE	
SIGNATURE:	/steven m forte/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2021	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=33 - Alpha Sintered Metals-Certificate of Conversion(14459154\_1)#page1.tif source=33 - Alpha Sintered Metals-Certificate of Conversion(14459154\_1)#page2.tif

source=Original Cover Sheet#page1.tif source=Original Cover Sheet#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 058808 FRAME: 0673

506959591

11/4/21, 9:59 AM Assignment

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONVERSION

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NT NT	
Name	Execution Date
ALPHA SINTERED METALS, INC.	12/12/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

33- 100 01	ALPHA SINTERED METAL, LLC
( Coroco i radio so	95 MASON RUN RD
City:	RIDGWAY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15853

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8999229

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Email: sforte@honigman.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:STEVEN M FORTEAddress Line 1:HONIGMAN LLPAddress Line 2:SUITE 101

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN M FORTE	
Signature:	/steven m forte/	
Date:	11/04/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=33 - Alpha Sintered Metals-Certificate of Conversion(14459154\_1)#page1.tif

source=33 - Alpha Sintered Metals-Certificate of Conversion(14459154\_1)#page2.tif

11/4/21, 9:59 AM Assignment

RECEIPT INFORMATION

**EPAS ID:** PAT7006300 **Receipt Date:** 11/04/2021

# Delaware

PACE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ALPHA SINTERED METALS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"ALPHA SINTERED METALS, INC." TO "ALPHA SINTERED METALS, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2013,

AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

3804136 8100V

131414237

You may verify this certificate online

AUTHENTICATION: 0973424

DATE: 12-12-13

3027392499

15/15/5013 10:25

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivared 09:14 AM 12/12/2013 FILED 09:14 AM 12/12/2013 SRV 131414237 - 3804136 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware
3.) The date the corporation first formed is May 17, 2004
4.) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Alpha Sintered Metals, Inc.
5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Alpha Sintered Metals, LLC
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
Name: Brian Bulson Print or Type

DET 12 - OX27/1007 CT Lycuso Online

12/12/2013 10:62 3027392499

**PATENT** 

REEL: 058808 FRAME: 0677

RECORDED: 11/04/2021

PAGE 03/05